Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/26/2023

1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023

RMP23-000264
RMP23-000265

RMP23-000266

RMP23-000267

3939 WINNETKA AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

62/MARKET
2901 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
3200 SQUIBB AVE
4645 CALVERT DR
2800 CENTRAL RD
4373 LINCOLN AVE
4750 KENILWORTH DR
5104 TOLLVIEW DR
2200 FLICKER LN

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5710 WINDSOR CT

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2400 GOLF RD

1321 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:3501
WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRUCK FIRE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION

LOCK OUT

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

DISTURBANCE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/30/2023 12:24:28 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023

1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023
1/26/2023

RMP23-000268
RMP23-000275

RMP23-000270

RMP23-000269

RMP23-000271
RMP23-000271
RMP23-000272

RMP23-000273

1460 GOLF RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:600 HICKS
RD

4623 KENILWORTH DR
OWL DR/ THRUSH LN
2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1414 GOLF RD

3100 CENTRAL RD
2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2902 LARK CT

2400 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

3845 EMERSON AVE

2216 FULLE ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR

3802 WREN LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1480 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

THEFT

MISSING PERSON
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD NOISE
ACCIDENT
WATERMAIN BREAK

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

BURGLARY

SPECIAL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT

INFO

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/30/2023 12:24:28 PM
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