



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/26/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		62/MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/26/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/26/2023		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	TRUCK FIRE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2023		3200 SQUIBB AVE	WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023		4645 CALVERT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023	RMP23-000264	4750 KENILWORTH DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023	RMP23-000265	5104 TOLLVIEW DR	INVESTIGATION	
1/26/2023		2200 FLICKER LN	LOCK OUT	
1/26/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		5710 WINDSOR CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2023		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023	RMP23-000266	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/26/2023	RMP23-000267	1321 GOLF RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 WELLINGTON CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/26/2023	RMP23-000268	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
1/26/2023	RMP23-000275	5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	MISSING PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/26/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		APPROX LOC:600 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023	RMP23-000270	4623 KENILWORTH DR	LOUD NOISE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023	RMP23-000269	OWL DR / THRUSH LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023		2326 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WATERMAIN BREAK	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023		1414 GOLF RD	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/26/2023		3100 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/26/2023		2316 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/26/2023		2902 LARK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2023	RMP23-000271	2400 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023	RMP23-000271	2400 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/26/2023	RMP23-000272	3845 EMERSON AVE	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/26/2023		2216 FULLE ST	SPECIAL	
1/26/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023		3802 WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
1/26/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/26/2023		1480 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/26/2023	RMP23-000273	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER